Recommended Weighted Rate of Return on Debt - 0.00% From Capital Structure
Long-Term and Short-Term

Total Weighted Rate of Return Including Income Tax 11.00% B6+137

Cr
SA

I Tax Rate Table

Net Income Tax Rate
$0

- 50,000 15%
$50,001 - 75,000 25%
$75,001 -100,000 34%
$100,001 - 335,000 39%
$335,001 - and over 34%

N

North Oak Sewer District, Inc
Informal Rate/Certificate Case
Tracking Number QS-2003-0019
Test Year Ending Dec, 31, 2002

Capital Structure Schedule

To PreTax Return Rate

A
Description

B
Dollar
Amount

C
Percentage

of Total
Capital

Structure

D
Embedded
Cost of
Capital

E
Weighted
Cost of
Capital

Common Stock $90,623 82.97% 11 .00% 9.127%

Preferred Stock $0 0 .00% 8.00% 0.000%

Advances From Affiliates $18,601 17 .03% 11 .00% 1 .873%

Short Term Debt $0 0.00%

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $109,224 100.00% 11 .0000%

North Oak Sewer District
Informal Rate/Certificate Case
Tracking Number QS-2003-0019
Test Year Ending Dec . 31,2002

Rate Base In Service

A

B

C

D

F
Line

Account #

Plant Account Description

Total

Adjustment

As Adjusted
Number

(Optional)

Plant

Number

Plant

2:21 PM
6118/2003

To Rate Base & Depereciation Schedules

Attachment .E -13

301-INTANGIBLES
E.K . Williams - Accounting $985 $0 $985
Brydon Swearington - Legal $6,310 $0 $6,310
Sankpill - Consulting $2,758 $0 $2,758
Undefined Others $817 $0 $817

Total Intangibles $10,870 $0 $10,870

310 - LAND
Land (pre2001) $5,000 $0 $5,000

Total Land $5,000 $0 $5,000

311- STRUCTURES&IMPROVEMENTS
Fence pre 2001 $10,394 $0 $10,394
Rock pre 2001 $7,033 $0 $7,033
Rock-2001 $8,660 $0 $8,660

Total Structures & Improvements $26,087 $0 $26,087

352.2 GRAVITY MAINS
Gravity Mains - pre-2001 $4,314 $0 $4,314

Total Gravity Mains $4,314 $0 $4,314

373 - TREATMENT & DISPOSAL
Treatment & Disposal pre 2001 $46,278 $0 $46,278
Electrical Equipment

2001 $1,090 $0 $1,090
Capitalize 3 phase Electric 2001 & 2002 $0 P-1 $12,000 $12,000

Total Treatment & Disposal 47,368 $12,000 $59,368

$12,000 $105,639TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $93,639

12,000

North Oak Sewer District, Inc
Informal Rate/Certificate Case
Tracking Number QS-2003-0019
Test Year Ending Dec, 31, 2002

Schedule of Adjustments for
Plant In Service

A B C D
Plant Plant In Service Adjustments Description Adjustment Total

Adjustment Subtotal Adjustment
Number Amount

P-1 Capitalize 3 phase electric install-2001 4000
Capitalize 3 phase electric install-2002 8000

Attachment E -15

2:21 PM
611812003

North Oak Sewer District, Inc
Informal Rate/Certificate Case
Tracking Number QS-2003-0019
Test Year Ending Dec, 31, 2002